



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**

**VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.... Plaintiff**

Through: **Mr.Pankaj Kumar Advocate**

versus

**HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD. .... Defendant**

Through: **Ms. Archana Sahadeva & Mr. Nikhil  
Lal Advocates**

**CORAM:**

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **12.04.2017**

The witness/PW-1 has been partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for production of certain documents mentioned in his today's testimony.

Relist for examination in chief and for cross examination of PW-1 on 10.07.2017.

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 12, 2017**

**hk**



*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/06/2026 at 14:15:21*