

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**
VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Archana Sahadeva and Mr. Nikhil
Lal, Advocates.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
10.07.2017

It is stated by counsel for plaintiff that the requisite certificate under Section 65B of Indian Evidence Act in support of Ex. PW1/25 was filed on 07.07.2017 vide diary no. 309432. However, the same has not come on record.

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that witness shall also produce the document Ex. PW1/9 as directed vide order dated 12.04.2017 on the next date of hearing.

In such circumstances, it is requested that further examination-in-chief and cross-examination of the witness be deferred to the next date of hearing in order that all the documents of plaintiff are duly exhibited.

Accordingly, PW1 further partly examined-in-chief and his remaining

examination-in-chief is deferred.

Re-notify the matter for remaining examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW1 on **04th August, 2017**.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2017/nk