



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**
VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.
..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Pankaj Kumar and Mr. Vinay
Kumar Shukla, Advocates

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD..... Respondent
Through Ms. Archana Sahadeva and Mr.
Nikhil Lal, Advocates

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **04.08.2017**

File has been received from the court of Ms. Deepali Sharma, Ld.

Joint Registrar (Judicial).

PW-1 is present for his further examination-in-chief. He has been examined-in-chief.

Cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred at the request of ld. counsel for defendant.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **6th September, 2017**, before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 04, 2017
savita