

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**

VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kapil Giri, Adv.

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nikhil Lal, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **06.09.2017**

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1.

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of defendant stating that main counsel, who has to conduct cross-examination is extremely unwell. Request for adjournment is not opposed.

Re-notify the mater for cross-examination of PW1 on **11th January, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 06, 2017/nk