

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**

VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Veerendra Kumar Sinha & Mr.
Vinay Kumar Shukla, Adv.

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**% ORDER
11.01.2018**

PW1 partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred at the request of counsel for the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on **04th April, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2018/nk