

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**

VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, Adv.

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nikhil Lal, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**% ORDER
04.04.2018**

Matter is listed for petitioner's evidence.

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of respondent on the ground that main counsel is in some personal difficulty. No objection has been given by counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner requests for a short date.

Re-notify the matter for petitioner's evidence on **30th May, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 04, 2018/nk