



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**

VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kapil Kumar Giri, Adv.

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Surbhi Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

**ORDER
04.09.2018**

**I.A.No. 11812/2018 under Order XI Rule 1 (10) r/w Section 151 CPC
&**

**I.A.No. 11813/2018 under Section 151 CPC for exemption from filing
English Translation of the documents in vernacular languages and
permission to file copies/dim documents as it is and without prescribed
margin, both filed on behalf of the defendant**

Counsel for the plaintiff accepts the notice of the aforesaid applications and seeks time for filing reply of the aforesaid applications. Heard. Request is allowed. Reply be filed within two weeks with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.



At joint request, re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings & consideration on the aforesaid applications on the date already fixed i.e., **12th October, 2018.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 04, 2018/nk