

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**

VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.... Plaintiff

Through

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD..... Defendant

Through **Ms. Saya Choudhary with Ms. Surbhi
Singh, Advs.**

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**File received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, learned Joint
Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.**

ORDER

% **08.01.2019**

IA Nos. 11812/2018 & 11813/2018

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that she has already filed the rejoinder of IA No. 11812/2018 vide diary no. 8801 dated 07.01.2019 but the same is not on record. She is directed to check up with the registry and get the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify for **consideration on the above said IAs before
concerned learned Joint Registrar on 26.02.2019.**

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 08, 2019/cd