

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 92/2017
VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P)
LTD. Plaintiffs

versus

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

%

It is submitted by the counsel for the parties that by way of IA No. 11812/2018, the plaintiff is seeking the permission for filing additional documents and in view of the directions passed in “Max Hypermarket India Pvt. Ltd. V. Curo India Pvt. Ltd.” (CS (COMM) 95/2016), the present matter be placed before the Hon’ble Court and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon’ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **03rd July, 2019**.

Date 03rd July, 2019 is given at the specific request of counsel for the parties on the ground that they are not available prior to said date.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 03, 2019/rr