

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**
VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Kumar Shukla, Adv.

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD. Respondent

Through: Ms. Archana Sachdeva, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **26.11.2019**

Regular stenographer is on leave. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

No DW is present.

Evidence by way of affidavit still stated to be not filed by the defendant. Counsel for the defendant seeks further time for filing the same. Heard. Opposed. No reasonable explanation has been furnished by counsel for the defendant for not filing evidence by way of affidavit of witness. However, in the interest of justice, request is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited with Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties. Receipt of cost be filed before the next date of hearing.

Evidence by way of affidavit of the witness be filed within two weeks with direction to supply advance copy of the same to the

opposite counsel. Last opportunity is granted for filing the same.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendant's evidence on **12th March, 2020**.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 26, 2019