

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**
VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Vinay Kumar Shukla, Adv.

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.03.2020**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/ provided.

DW Mr. Sanjeev Garg is present.

Aforesaid witness is discharged un-examined for today only due to non-availability of stenographer.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendant's evidence on **20th & 21st July, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 12, 2020