



\$~13

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 92/2017

VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.09.2020**

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

Counsel for the defendant has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

Neither scanned nor physical judicial file sent by the Registry.

Registry is directed to put up the judicial file on the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for further proceedings on **16th December, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 15, 2020/ nk