



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**

VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Raushan, Adv.

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. VIJAY SHANKAR
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **16.12.2020**

**Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of
Covid-19**

DW Mr. Sanjeev Garg has also joined the proceedings via video conferencing is present.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendant's evidence on **26th April, 2021.**

Date of 26/04/2021 is given at the specific request of counsel for the parties.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 16, 2020/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)