



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**

VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Sonker, Adv.

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)**

%

ORDER
07.04.2022

1. The matter is listed for DE.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that DW is not available today due to some health issue. Not opposed. Allowed.
3. Re-notify the matter for DE on 05th & 06th September, 2022.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 7, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any