



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**
VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS (P)
LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Mankaran Singh,
Advocate

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Anjuri Saxena,
Ms.Archana Sahadeva,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
28.11.2022

%

No DW is present.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that the defendant has applied for certain certified documents which he has not received till date. Same is opposed.

However, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned. Last opportunity is granted to defendant to conclude the evidence of DW-1 Mr.Sanjeev Garg.

Cost imposed on 26.11.2019 not paid. Let the same be paid and receipt be filed.

Put up for DE on 31.01.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 28, 2022/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any