



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**

VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P)

LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr.Pankaj Kumar,**
Advocate

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: **Ms.Archana Sahadeva,**
Ms.Anjuri Saxena,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
31.01.2023

No DW is present.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the cost has been deposited with the Army Welfare Fund and she has already filed the receipt vide diary no. 5864/2020. However, the said receipt has not come on record. Let the Ld. Counsel for the defendant to check with Registry and to take steps to bring the same on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that due to some miscommunication, DW-1 Mr.Sanjeev Garg was not aware about today's date and he has gone to UAE to attend a conference.

Adjournment is opposed.



In the interest of justice, more opportunity is granted to defendant to conclude the evidence of DW-1 Mr.Sanjeev Garg.

Put up for DE on 16.03.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 31, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any