



\$~18

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 92/2017

VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P)

LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Pankaj Kumar, Mr.Mankaran
Singh, Ms.Vaishnavi, Advocates

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Archana Sahadeva,
Ms.Anjuri Saxena, Advocates

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.03.2023

%

Commencement of evidence: 12:05 pm

Conclusion of evidence: 1:35 pm

Commencement of evidence: 2:15 pm

Conclusion of evidence: 2:45 pm

No of pages – 02

DW-1 Mr. Sanjeev Garg is present, partly examined.
Further examination in chief is deferred for production of
original / certified copies of some documents.

Put up for DE on 17.07.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 16, 2023/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)