



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**
VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P)
LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.
..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
13.03.2024

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the letter of request which was sent from the Registry of Delhi High Court regarding summoning of a certain record from the Hon'ble Bombay High Court, was placed before the Hon'ble Bench of Bombay High Court which further directed the matter to be taken up on the administrative side. Ld. Counsel further submits that thereafter Registry has requested the counsel appearing for defendant i.e. plaintiff before the Hon'ble Bombay High Court, to specify the documents required. Thereafter, ld. counsel for the defendant herein has now sent a letter to the counsel appearing for the defendant i.e. plaintiff before the Hon'ble Bombay High Court, giving details of the documents sought. The matter is to be taken up tomorrow by the Registry of the Bombay High Court. Ld. Counsel is directed to place on record a copy of the order passed by the Hon'ble Bombay High Court, as referred to above as also the letter which has been sent to the Registry of the



Bombay High Court containing details of documents sought, within a week and an advance copy of the same be also supplied to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

The date given earlier for recording of evidence i.e. on 14.03.2024 stands cancelled.

Put up again on 30.04.2024 for awaiting information regarding the record to be summoned from the Hon'ble Bombay High Court.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 13, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any