



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**
VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P)
LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.
..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Raj Choudhary,
Ms. Archana Sahadeva,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
30.04.2024

In compliance of the previous order dated 13.03.2024, copy of the letter sent to Bombay High Court Registry has been supplied to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant has highlighted that Hon'ble Bombay High Court has now permitted the transfer of the relevant records for the purpose of recording evidence in this trial.

Put up for DE on 08.08.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant is directed to inform the next date to the Registry of the Bombay High Court so that the relevant records should be sent to Delhi High Court Registry on the scheduled date for recording of evidence.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any