



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**
VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P)
LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.
.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva,
Mr. Siddharth Raj Choudhary,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
08.08.2024

This Court is still awaiting the necessary records from the Registry of Hon'ble Bombay High Court. It needs a highlight that Hon'ble Bombay High Court vide its order dated 14.03.2024 has already issued directions for the relevant record to be sent to the Registry of Delhi High Court. The suit is at the stage of DE.

Previous order-sheets reveal that this case has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 03.07.2019. Consequently, matter be put up before the Hon'ble Court on 20.09.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 8, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)