



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017 & I.A. Nos. 10181/2009 & 11860/2023**

VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P)

LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate.
(M): 9810438450

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.Defendant

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

20.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that evidence is being recorded before the learned Joint Registrar.

2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial), on 05th November, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

C