



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**
VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P)
LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepak Manchanda (VC),
Advocate
versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.
.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva,
Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Ms. Akshita
Thapa, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
21.03.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of recording of defence evidence. However, records from the Bombay High Court Registry which are necessary for the said purpose are still awaited. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that they are still trying to get the records sent from the Bombay High Court to Delhi High Court as on the judicial side, such permission has already been granted by the Hon'ble Bombay High Court. In case of any official communication being sent by the defendants for seeking the records from the Bombay High Court Registry, copy of the same be filed with the Delhi High Court Registry and copy of the same be also shared with ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

2. Put up again for further proceedings on 07.07.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 21, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any