



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017**
VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P)
LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate

versus

HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva,
Mr. Harshit Bhoi, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
13.08.2025

%

1. Despite directions given by the Hon'ble Bombay High Court, the necessary records which are required for leading defence evidence have not been received from the Bombay High Court Registry. The matter has been pending before this Court for this purpose since December'2023. Even a letter of request from Registry of Delhi High Court to Registry of Bombay High Court was sent whereafter directions were issued by Hon'ble Bombay High Court to send the records.

2. In view of the above, ld. Counsel for the defendant requests that the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further guidance / directions. Consequently, be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.08.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2025/sk