



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 92/2017 & I.As. 10181/2009, 11860/2023, 21193/2025**

**VEE EXCEL DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS(P) LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar and Ms. Sveta  
Khulbe, Advocates.

versus

**HAB PHARMACEUTICALS & RESEARCH LTD. ....Defendant**

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva and Mr.  
Harshit Bhoi, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties jointly submit that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties and only Settlement Agreement has to be signed by the Committee.

2. List on 30.07.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/RW**